

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III Four Penn Center 1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard. Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2852

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

John Wilson, Project Manager Downingtown Regional Water Authority (DARA) 550 South Brandywine Avenue Downingtown, PA 19335 Email: John.wilson@inframark.com

Re: In the Matter of: Expedited Settlement Agreement and Final Order - Docket No. CAA-03-2023-0066

Dear Mr. Wilson,

Enclosed please find a time-stamped Expedited Settlement Agreement (ESA) and Final Order which resolves the above-referenced matter. This ESA and Final Order were filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk on $\frac{6/20/23}{2}$. Downingtown Regional Water Authority must timely pay the agreed civil penalty within <u>30 calendar days</u> of receipt of the enclosed ESA and Final Order.

The payment of the penalty amount of <u>\$1,440</u> must be in one of the following forms: 1) Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT), 2) Automated Clearinghouse, 3) Pay.Gov, or 4) a cashier's check or certified check payable to the "US Environmental Protection Agency", with the Docket Number, located at the top right-hand corner of the ESA, and "Chemical Accident Prevention Provisions - 112(r)" referenced on the check. Please see the ESA for additional payment instructions.

For your file, I am also enclosing a copy of supporting memorandum from Environmental Protection Agency management to the Regional Judicial Officer. Please do not hesitate to contact Zoe Longenecker-Wright at (215) 814-2924 if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region III

Enclosures

cc: Zoe Longenecker-Wright (US EPA)